Rule 2.47

{a) Insert full
name(s} and
address(es) of
admimistrator(s})

(b) Insert date

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986 ‘ 2 - 2 4 B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
Mohave Limited 05074656
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11562/2009

{full name of court)

We (a)

Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and Philip Stephen Bowers
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

From To

(k) 2 March 2010 (b) 1 September 2010

Signed Q (/lﬁ——"

Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated 20 sEPTEMmber &0LO
Contact Detalls
You do not have to give any contact Nichola Burns
information in the box opposite but if Deloitte LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to PO Box 810
contact you If there 1s a query on the 66 Shoe Lane
form London
EC4A 3WA
The contact information that you give Tel 020 7936 3000
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number LDE DX599 DX Exchange
public

Com

=
<
a
o4
=2
-
!
w

hen you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
wqistrar of Companies at -
ympanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
“AZYKUNW4*
A09 02/10/2010 384

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




KMH REALISATIONS (2009} LIMITED
COURT NO. 11568 OF 2009

RUBICON RETAIL LIMITED
COURT NO. 11565 OF 2009

SSGH REALISATIONS (2009) LIMITED
COURT NO. 11554 OF 2009

MOHAVE LIMITED
COURT NO. 11562 OF 2009

NOEL ACQUISITIONS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11558 OF 2009

RUBICON RETAIL FINANCE LIMITED
COURT NO, 11560 OF 2009

SIERRA ACQUISITIONS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11566 OF 2009

SIERRA HOLDINGS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11550 OF 2009

SONORA HOLDINGS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11569 OF 2009

(ALL IN ADMINISTRATION)
(TOGETHER “THE COMPANIES")

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

30 SEPTEMBER 2010

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising the Creditors. The report 1s
private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in
whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other person

for any purpose whatsoever

The Administrators act as agents of the Companies without personal lability.

Neville B Kahn, Lee A Manning and Philip S Bowers

Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 3

2. THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS 3

3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 4

4. DIéTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS _ ' 5

5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 5

6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' FEES AND EXPENSES 6

APPENDICES

1. List of Mosaic Group Companies in Administration

2. Statutory and other information

3. Mosaic Group structure chart

4, Jt())i:t Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts as at 1 September
2010

5. Forms 2.24B




ABBREVIATIONS

In this report the following abbreviations are used.

*Act” or “Insolvency Act”

*Administrators”

“Anoushka G”

“Aurora Transaction”

“Aurora”

“Companies”

“Deloitte”

*Dissolved Companies”

h\Y DLA"

*Dune”

“Dune Transaction”

“Kaupthing” or
“Secured Lender”

hi}

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers, licensed
insolvency practitioners  of Deloitte LLP and Joint
Administrators of the Companies

AGF Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Anoushka G
Fashions Limited) (In Administration)

'The sale of the business and assets of AGF Realisations

(2009) Limited, WF Realisations (2009) Limited, OS
Reahsations (2009) Limited, CS Reahsations (2009)
Limited, KM Realisations {2009) Limited, Mosaic Fashions
Lmited and Mosaic Fashions Fimance Limited (All In
Administration) to Aurora Fashions Holdings Limited

Aurora Fashions Holdings Limited and its subsidianes

All of the companies that are the subject of this report,
compnising KMH Realisations (2009) Limited, Rubicon
Retail Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited, Mohave
Limited, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Rubicon Retaill Finance
Limsted, Sierra Acquisitions Limited, Sierra Holdings
Limited and Sonora Holdings Limited (All In Administration)

Deloitte LLP

10 companies in the Mosaic Group where the
Admimstration has been closed and the companies have
been dissolved, which compromises WL Realisations (2009)
Limited, Rubicon Retait Holdings Limited, BS Realisations
(2009) Limited, PTG Reahsations (2009) Limited, Rubicon
Retail Fashion Limited, TWG Realisations (2009) Limited,
SGH Realisations (2009) Limited, RV Realisations (2009)
Limuted, SGB Realisations (2009) Limited and RS
Realisations (2009) Limited

DLA Piper UK LLP

Dune, trading as Shoe Studio Limited (formerly Virafield
Limited)

The sale of the business and assets of SSG Realisations
{2009) Limited to Dune

Kaupthing Bank hf, the secured lender to the Group having
fixed and floating charge security over most of the entities,
with the notable exception of Anoushka G

Millions




“Mosaic Group Companies”

“pPrescribed Part”

“Principles”

“Insolvency Rules”

hi} SSG "

All of the companies In Admimstration, as hsted n
Appendix 1 to this report

The amount availlable for distnbution to unsecured
creditors pursuant to s176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 and
calculated on the net realisations of property subject to a
floating charge, up to a maximum prescribed part of
£600,000

PR Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Principles Retail
Limited) (In Administration)

Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended}

SSG Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio
Group Limited) {In Administration)




1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency
Rules to provide creditors with an update on the progress of the Administrations
of the Companies since the Adminmstrators’ second six monthly report sent to
creditors on 30 March 2010

Given the information provided to creditors in our previous reports, we have not
included detailed background information n respect of the Companies and have
focused on the progress of the Administrations.

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at
Appendix 2, as well as a Group structure chart at Appendix 3.

1.2 Details of the appointment of the Administrators

Following an application to the High Court of England and Wales by the Directors
of the Mosaic Group Companies, Neviile Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and
Philip Stephen Bowers were appointed Joint Administrators of 28 of the Mosaic
Group Companies on 2 March 2009, by order of the High Court with the power to
manage the affairs, business and property of the Companies

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the
Administrators confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties
and powers by either of them jointly and severally

2. THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

2.1 Introduction

The Administrators have performed their functions in relation to the Companies as
set out in paragraph 3(1)(b) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986. The
Administrators concluded that the objective of the Admtnistrations of the Mosaic
Group Companies, of achieving a better result for the creditors than would be
obtained through an immediate lguidation of the Mosaic Group Companies, could
be achieved by

. implementing the Aurora Transaction through a pre-packaged sale,

. implementing the sale of the business and assets of SSG to Dune, after
trading SSG for a short period, and

. continuing to enable Principles to trade for a period of six months 1n order
to maximise recoveries

The Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve this objective covered the
following areas-

. Conduct of business and affairs




» Dealing with claims
. Committee and Remuneration
. Extension and Exit procedures

Further details of the proposals can be found In the "Administrators’ Statement of
Proposals Report” sent to creditors on 24 April 2009

2.2 Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

with regard to the proposals of the Compantes, In the last six months the
Administrators have undertaken the following actions

. Closed the Adminustrations of a further five companies n the Mosaic
Group.

. Made a successful application to the High Court to obtan the
Administrators’ discharge from hability in respect of the Dissolved
Companies.

. Made a successful applhcation to the High Court to extend the term of the

Admunistrations of the Companies to 1 September 2011 This will provide
sufficient time to allow a distribution to be paid to unsecured creditors

. Continued to deal with the tax position of the Mosaic Group Companies, In
respect of both pre and post Admimstration Corporation Tax, VAT and
other applicable taxes.

3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

Attached at Appendix 4 are Receipts and Payments accounts for KMH Realisations
(2009) Lmited (In Administration) and Rubicon Retail Finance Limited (In
Administration) covering the period from 2 March 2010 to 1 September 2010.

There have been no receipts or payments for any of the other Companies subject
to this report

3.1 Estimated Future Asset Realisations

Future realisations are anticipated in each of the Companies In the form of
unsecured dividends from other Mosaic Group Companies. These dividends are
payable In respect of unsecured intercompany balances throughout the Mosaic
Group

3.3 Estimated Outcome for Unsecured Creditors

Once each of the Companies has received the dividends In respect of 1its
unsecured claims for intercompany balances, there will be sufficient assets to
enable a distribution to unsecured creditors comprising the Prescribed Part (see
section 4 below).




4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

4.1 Secured creditors

The Mosaic Group's Secured Lender debt at the date of the appointment of the
Administrators has been agreed at £389 7m.

The Secured Lender has fixed and floating charge debenture security over most of
the asset owning entities of the Mosaic Group Companies, with the notable
exceptton of Anoushka G. The security has been independently venfied

To date the Administrators have distributed £216 9m to thé Secured Lender-from™

various companies In the Mosaic Group, although no distribution has been made
from the Companies subject to this report.

4.2 Preferential creditors

There are no known preferential creditors of any of the Companies.

4.3 Unsecured creditors

Following an apphcation to the High Court on 27 Apnl 2010, the Administrators
obtained permission to agree unsecured creditor claims and pay a distnbution to
unsecured creditors out of Administration

The Companies subject to this report should receive dividend payments from
other Mosaic Group Companies 1n January 2011 Once these dividends have been
received this will enable the Companies to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors
comprising the Prescribed Part It 1s anticipated that this distribution will be pad
in early Spring 2011.

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A of the Act and the Insolvency Act 1986
(Prescribed Part) Crder 2003) applies where there are floating charge realisations,
net of costs, to be set aside for unsecured creditors. Thts equates to 50 per cent
of net property up to £10,000 and 20 per cent of net property in excess of
£10,000, to be subject to a maximum amount of £600,000

5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

5.1 Extensions to the initial appointment period

Pursuant to the Insolvency Act, all Administrations automatically come to an end
after one year unless an extension 1s granted by the Court or with the consent of
the creditors.




The iitial period of the Administrators appointment was 12 months to 1 March
2010 A six month extension was initially granted to 1 September 2010 with the
consent of the Secured Lender

A further extension has now been granted by the High Court, which extends the
Administration period to 1 September 2011. The extension was sought to ensure
a distnibution could be paid to unsecured creditors out of Administration and all
other matters could be finalised

52 Exit

The Administrators anticipate that they will distnbute the Prescribed Part to
unsecured creditors—in-Spring- of 2011. -After the. distribution. ta unsecured
creditors has been paid, and all other matters have been concluded, the
Administrators intend to close the Administrations and dissolve the Companies.

5.3 Investigations

We have carried out investigations into the conduct of the Directors and a return
was submitted to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills (formerly
the DTI).

5.4 SIP 13 - Transactions with connected parties

The Administrators are not aware of any transactions with connected parties in
the period covered by this report or In the two years prior to their appointment.

5.5 EC Regulations

As stated 1n the Admmistration Order in respect of the Companies, Council
Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation.

6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES AND EXPENSES

The Administrators have not drawn fees or expenses In respect of work carried
out on the Administrations of the Companies.

However, should such approval be required in the future it will be obtained from
the Secured Lender




List of Mosaic Companies in Administration

Company Name

AGF Realisations (2009) Limited
PR Realisations (2009) Limited
SSG Realisations (2009) Limited
CS Realisations (2009) Limited

KM Realisations (2009} Limited

KMH Realisations (2009) Limited

0S Realisations (2009) Limited
WF Realisations (2009) Limited
Mosalc Fashions Limited

Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited
Sierra Holdings Limited

Rubicon Retall Fashion Limited
Rubicon Retail Finance Limited
Rubicon Retall Holdings Limited
Rubicon Retail Limited

Noel Acquisitions Limited
Mohave Limited

Sierra Acquisitions Limited
Sonora Holdings Limited

TWG Realisations (2009) Limited
WL Realhisations (2009) Limited
SSGH Realisations {2009) Limited
SGH Realisations (2009) Limited
BS Realisations {2009} Limited
RV Realisations (2009) bLimited
SGB Realisations (2009) Limited
PTG Realisations (2009) Limited

RS Realisations (2009) Limited

Former Company Name

Anoushka G Fashions Limited

Principles Retail Limited

The Shoe Studio Group Limited

Coast Stores Limited

Karen Millen Limited

Kél:eﬁ IivlTllie;n ﬁoi&tr;gé_LﬁEéc?___ o
Oasis Stores Limited

Warehouse Fashion Limited

The Warehouse Group Limited
Warehouse Limited

The Shoe Studio Group Holdings Limited
Studio Group Holdings Limited

Bertie Shoes Limited

Roberto Vianni Limited

Studio Group Brands Limited

Pied A Terre Group Limited

Rayne Shoes (1994) Limited

Appendix 1

Court Case
Reference

11582/2009
11546/2009
11570/2009
11563/2009
11548/2009
11568/2009
11559/2009
1156172009
11552/2009
11549/2009
11550/2009
11555/2009
11560/2009
11564/2009
11565/2009
11558/2009
11562/2009
11566/2009
11569/2009
11580/2009
11581/2009
11554/2009
11553/2009
11557/2009
11579/2009
11583/2009
11585/2009

11586/2009



Appendix 2, Page 1 of 2

Statutory and Other Information

Ajjesanas 10 Ajuiol 9RA| 19 AJUBAJOSU| B4} JO L] JINPaYIS
40 'way} jo Aue Aq sramod pue mm::u suoiouny (e (2)001 YdeiBeled o) yuensind jno Aued 0} pasuoyine SI1e SIOBNSIILLDY 8y ) - saiuedwon |y

98Y| §0 1€ 8Inpayods
jo (Z)oo) ydesBeled o} juensind
suoisiaold Jueuguiodde pnor

alnpayds jo (Z)zz ydesbered o) Em:m:j Auedwon sy} Jo SICIIBNE BYY JO UOnEdl)

*

9861 1Y AdusAlosu| B} jo LE

dde ay) uo unon ay) £ apew sem juauuiodde eyl - - saiuedwo? iy

ucnesidde ay} apell oym uosiad

|

B500Z Y4 2 — savedwo) iy

jusunujoddy jo aleq

600Z 4o 0SS+

BOOZ $0 99611

600T o 85511

600T J0 29511

600230 00511

{uno sawedwo?) 'voisivg
fazueys 'unod yBiH) 3y UNoY

Y/N — sewedwo ||y

ssa:ppy bulpesl

|
|
LNG BZX0 BAYSPLOXD 'KBUNAA “HNOSIEH UCIUBIS '8jRIS3T [BLISNPU| UN0OIEH UOWEIS ‘ajbueny ay) - seiuedwo) Iy

92140 pauolsiBay Jeuuod

|
t

H1E YPOT 'UOPUOT '1S3NG MBN B[N | '8SNOH HlIH — Saiuedwod Iy

99140 paseysiBey

2ld UPNY DINdM — saluedwo) Iy

sJ0)pny

Juy jueg Buiyidney pue o yuea sAeIeq — saluedwiod iy

siejueqg

p1 uoiystnboy |9ON

|
2y sBuipjoy eusis

P
aoueui 4 Suocilsed JIBSOW

pi1 sBuipjoy eiouog

p1 sBuipjon yejay uoagny

siapjoysieys

auou — sawedwo? |1y

sBuipjoH 51831140 Jo SpEISQ

sjjIAURlS) pieyary

|
,
|
BIAUEID) PIBYINY

P11 S915E}81085 SUCIEaH

Pl SRUE}2I02G SUOJESH
aALBID) pieyy

SYJIA BDISS . SHIAN BISSSr SHIAA BDISSA SHIAN BDISSDr SHIAN BXISSE Aeaioag Auedwo)
:ommu._:m.w Tetung) ‘alulg UYor HEMBIS UoSsauueysr tabsy uer — AjUD pajiwn SUOIYSE] OTBSOl JOj UOTIPPE Ul
POOMIBIYS Sy 'UBLISNT] A joiebaBi "YDO0|IA0T LUUCT 3218 ‘SIIAUBIS PIeydY - - saluedwod (v S10)9841Q
yoes |30 | yoea |3 jo yoea L3 Jo yoea 1350 {pred An} pue dn pajjed ‘pajjoje
saeys A/BUIPIO 000000') |  Saseys A12UIpIO 9GZ'1GE"L | Saleus Aeuipio 269'602'z2 | seeus ABUIPIO 0Z0'008'#9 13 jo 2ieys AeuipiQ | ‘pasuopny) [ende) aseys
VN ¥IN YN ViN VN sewey Buipe.L
! Auedwen
palLLI] 211ANd 8ZuoighsucH
PRJILLIT 01IB|GIM, 2d mw_oz_m_:cod‘ LIS WIN N WiN aWeN SNotABId
LooZ aunp | ' Loog aunr 51 gooz 1snbny 61 002 YoJel gL 100z 18nBny €2 uonesodiodu] jo ajeq
585922¥0 , YEESECHD £6ELL8Y0 9592050 8865.LEY0 saquny Auedwon
{uonensiupy {uoiEnsIuILIpY U]} {uonensiupy uj) {uonensiuiwpy {uonensiviupy up) pajiunm

u)} paywi sBuipjoH eualg

payr] mroz_m_:uo,q eLRIg

pajiI suonIsInboy |soN

u|} payw areyopw

adueul jizjey uooigny

swepN Auedwon




Appendix 2, Page 2 of2

Statutory and Other Information

Allesanas 10 Apuiol agg L 19V ASUBAOSU] BY) O |G ANPAYDS JO ‘wiay) jo Aue Aq siamod
pue sennp ‘suaiouny jje (2)00 | ydesBesed o} juensind no A1ed o} pasLOUINE alE SIOJRNSIULIDY 341 - saiwedwon Iy

98Y| JO 19 eMpaydg
30 (2)00} ydesBeled o3 yuensind
suostaosd Jusunuiodde Juior

! §g61 10V AJUDAIDSU| 34140 L8 AINPaLsS Jo {Z)zZg ydesbeied
[} Em:msn_* Auedwos ay) jo s1013817] B4} Jo uonesiidde ay) uo unod ayy £q apew sem Juaujuiodde a8y} - sawedwo?d Iy

uopeaijdde oy] apeW OYM UOSIag

600Z U2JEW Z — Saluedwo) Iy

awnoddy jo aeq

, 600240 69511

6002 JC G951 L

6002 j0 ¥5GLL

600T j0 89511

{unos seiuedwon ‘UcisIAIg
Adasueys ‘unon ybBiy) jey unos

wiN — sewedwo? ||v

ssaippy Bujpes}

1mns m,NxO ‘BIYSPIOXC) 'ASUNIAA 'HNOTIEH UCUEIS '91B1ST [BUISNPL} UNOJIEH UOES ‘albuen] ay] - sawedwod Iy

82140 peisysiGoy Jouuod

' W1 ¥YOT 'uopuoT 13918 MaN 3|IN | ‘@shoy jIIH ~ saluedwon |y 8s10 passysibey
2)d IPNY DN — saluedwied iy sioypny
. 4 ueq Buyidney pue Od Bueg shejoieg — sawedwo) Iy sueyueg

' m
32UEBUI4 SUDIYSE 4 JIBSOW

P
3oueuI4 SUCIYSE] JIESOW

P11
{5002) suonesieay HOS

P17 @ABYON

sispjoyeIeys

auou - saedwo) (1Y

sBulp|oH ,ss20W40 jo S||E19Q

P SauEamag suoEsH
a|jIAUBIS) preysny
' syian eissep

SHIAA EDISSEP

SH|IN BNSSIL

a|jIAUR|S) pieyIry
SY|IAN BDISSBS

leyeasreg Auedwion

uosspinbig seuuns)

3iuUIg UYor HEMS]S 'UOSSAULE

yOf JieBsy uor — AjUO Pajiti] SUOKH SEJ JIBSOW JO} UOINPPE )

POOMIERYS a1 "UBLLISNT BAT 19JBGIEW "HO0[BA0T UYOT ¥3IS( ‘AIAUBID PIBUDIY - Soluedwod |y s4033041g

! yoea dpg jo

_ saseys ABUIDIO O ZHT'PL8

ysea L3 jo yoes L3 yoea dpg Jo saeys

saleys a&_eo 0Z0°008'v9 | Jo saseys ArBuipIQ 005 v1S AeuprQ g g52'szlL'L
yoEs |3 J0 saleys yaea |3)o yoea 3o yoea dog jo SaIByS {pied Ajjn} pue dn paje? ‘pejofe
KlBUIpIO v CPE'ERG'OCL | Sereys AlBupIO v 00S'0ZZ | SaJeys ABUIDIO LOL'ESE') AeuIpiQ ¥ Q00'000'C ‘pasuopny) [ended aieys
YiN YN YN VIN saweN Bupes)

P sBuIploH M 1saAA 3UIN

papwi] a6euuamsuy P sBuipioH PYY PUOMXIN
viN pajiwin dnois) oipms dnoucy olpms 20US aYL Py SBUIpjoH u3|IW UBIEy alWEN SNO|ABLY
$00Z UJEIN 91 €00Z aunr £¢ 9661 AInr 61 P66 JOQUIDACN 81 uopelodioau) jo 1eQ
25054050 189208+0 8/692Z¢€0 £1126620 JaquinN Auedwo)

{uonensiuiwpy
up) uE_EJ,_mmc_n_oI elouog

{uonensiuwpy
u[) paywi] 1ejey uodigny

{uonensiwpy U|) pajLur]
(6002} suoiesiieay HOSS

{uonensiuitupy by} pajiwn
(6002) suonesieay HINM

swey Auedwo)d




Appendix 3

Mosaic Group Structure Chart

pajr] dnu)
SSNOyAIBAA BU]
I
e s 3 insa,:ri- -
pIN \? # pepw: g #
-] powwni(ve6L) pajwn F pauwn S
Iy spued NEE secihiag
S30US aukey S20Ug ansg bMMEm.V_ o_ﬂ_.:mm b n_ﬁw ammulw mmw BSNOYaJEM a& hmo = :m,wxw ol
! GRS L L% xéﬁ%ﬁ\m& uoReNSUILIPY Ul Jou salUEdWO) |Hx .
T I T _ —
[ I
: papwiy dnougy paywr pajiwin eaueul 4
aua] epad IULEIA, OHBG0Y |etay uooigny
| |
pagn papar] pRIwn
vc_w_w:_._ m.”..__u_oz suomsinboy sBupioH dneu sButplon
i uaE 1015 opMS 8oys By [FE1aN UCoIgNY
panwi] peiwi sBuipioH pajwIry uotse
PEULIT BABUO 5BUPIOH RUBIS dno.g opmg ey uoSIgNY
v 1 ” [ )
] |
E
pa] a:%..w@:ﬁﬂ.aw w:w_m“_ﬁﬂ_m_o( papwn pajLn] popwin poyL mww___.__cmwu_ panLM I1SH _wo_uzmmw
sButpIop BIOUDS 804G BUL 130N peyey uongny uajipy uaiey 310§ 1SE0D £8I015 SISEQ 5 exysnoLY sajdouud BSNOURAIEM
| ! 1 | | | [ _ | )
_
pajiwin souBuLy

SUOIYSE THESOW

payWn
SUDIYSE DIBSON

|

E T

gr.w . %ﬁ_sa 4

7w: _.\m.n.ae,aaﬁv%:
LW

N aco_zmmu Qmmoiﬁf

me
Jw uvw

)]




Appendix 4

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
From 2 March 2009 to 1 Septembér 2010’

KMH Realisations (2009) Ltd Rubicon Retail Finance Limited
F
02-Mar-09 From 3 Mar 09 02-Mar-09 rom 3 Mar 09
to 1 Sept 10 to 1 Sept 10
£ £ £ £

Gross Fixed & Floating Charge Asset Realisations
-Shares . 1 - - -
Fixtures & Fittings - - 310,606 -
1 - 310,606 R

Costs of Realisations

Distribution to Secured Lender (1) - (310,606) -

Balances in Hand - - - -




